78446043

CH \$315.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diebold, Incorporated		08/04/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CBORD Group, Inc.
Street Address:	61 Brown Road
City:	Ithaca
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78446043	SQUADRON
Registration Number:	2625760	CAMPUS SYSTEMS GOLD
Registration Number:	2406889	CARDSYSTEM GOLD
Registration Number:	2530174	CARDSYSTEMS GOLD
Registration Number:	2406888	CS GOLD
Registration Number:	2788822	CS HOUSING
Registration Number:	1964535	ICAM
Registration Number:	1964537	INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1964536	INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT ICAM
Registration Number:	1005560	VALI-DINE VALI-DINE
Registration Number:	1032877	VALI-DINE VALI-DINE
Registration Number:	2811759	WEBATTACH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0925

900029706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-583-3697

nytrademark@fulbright.com, hrosenberg@fulbright.com,

Email: mmutterperl@fulbright.com, econdren@fulbright.com,

nurizar@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Rosenberg

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen L. Rosenberg
Signature:	/helen I. rosenberg/
Date:	08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=cbord assignment from diebold-12 marks-#page1.tif source=cbord assignment from diebold-12 marks-#page2.tif source=cbord assignment from diebold-12 marks-#page3.tif source=cbord assignment from diebold-12 marks-#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into effective June 30, 2005 by and between Diebold, Incorporated, an Ohio Corporation ("Assignor") and The CBORD Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the successor to a portion of Assignor's business that is existing and ongoing and to which the marks set forth below pertain, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth below together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used, and all applications for registration and registrations therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, as well as throughout the world, as well as any registrations that are or which may be secured for such marks, and requests that the United States Trademark Office record Assignee as the owner thereof.

UNITED STATES REGISTERED MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CAMPUS SYSTEMS GOLD	24-Sep-2002	2,625,760
CARDSYSTEM GOLD	21-Nov-2000	2,406,889
CARDSYSTEMS GOLD	15-Jan-2002	2,530,174
CS GOLD	21-Nov-2000	2,406,888
CS HOUSING	2-Dec-2003	2,788,822
ICAM	26-Mar-1996	1,964,535
INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT	26-Mar-1996	1,964,537
INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT ICAM AND DESIGN		
To Accept the Accept the Accept to Accept the Accept	26-Mar-1996	1,964,536
VALI-DINE	25-Feb-1975	1,005,560

MARK

REGISTRATION DATE

REGISTRATION NUMBER

VALI-DINE

10-Feb-1976

1,032,877

WEBATTACH

03-Feb-2004

2,811,759

United States Pending Application

Mark

Filing Date

Serial Number

SQUADRON

06-Jul-2004

78/446043

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document this 4th day of August, 2005.

ASSIGNOR

Diebold, Incorporated

S. William

Printed Name: Warren W. Dettinger

Title Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Attorney Docket Nos. CBORD (10505697)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: The CBORD Group, Inc.

	REGISTRATION/
MARK.	SERIAL NUMBER
	2,625,760
CAMPUS SYSTEMS GOLD	
CARDSYSTEM GOLD	2,406,889
CARDSYSTEMS GOLD	2,530,174
CS GOLD	2,406,888
CS HOUSING	2,788,822
ICAM	1,964,535
INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT	1,964,537
INTEGRATED CAMPUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT ICAM AND DESIGN	1,964,536
SQUADRON	78/446,043
VALI-DINE	1,005,560
VALI-DINE	1,032,877
WEBATTACH	2,811,759

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney in connection with the above-identified trademark registrations and application, and hereby appoints Mark N. Mutterperl and the other attorneys of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, its attorneys herein, with full power of substitution and revocation, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. All telephone communication is to be directed to Mark N. Mutterperl at (212) 318-3183.

25560507.1

Dated: August 2, 2005

Attorney Docket Nos. CBORD (10505697)

The Patent and Trademark Office is requested to send any correspondence concerning the captioned registrations and application to the following address:

> Mark N. Mutterperl Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

> > Respectfully submitted,

THE CBORD GROUP, INC.

255605071

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0930**

RECORDED: 08/05/2005